1)   EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
3)     EU-Type Examination Certificate Number :    SCA25ATEX443X
4)  Equipment or Protective System : PRL V.3 EX Z2.21 Exproof LED Luminaire
Types: PRL075Z, PRL098Z, PRL132Z, PRL157Z, PRL200Z
5)     Manufacturer :  EAE Elektrik Aydınlatma End. San. Ve Tic. A.Ş.
6)     Manufacturer Address : Organize Sanayi Bölgesi Mahallesi, 14 Sokak, Fabrika Binası (A+B+C Blok), No: 3/1, Dilovası -
KOCAELİ/TÜRKİYE
7)     This equipment or protective system and/or any acceptable variation there to is specified in the schedule to this certificate

Rated power  : 75 W/98 W/132 W/157 W/200 W
Ambient temperature : (Explained further in the certificate schedule)
Identification of Type Codes
14)   EU-Type Examination Certificate: SCA25ATEX443X
FR-44-EN/08.11.2024/01 2/7
SCA Belgelendirme ve Özel Eğitim Hizmetleri Ltd. Şti.
Küçükçiğli Mah. 8785/1 Sokak No:17 Çiğli -İZMİR / TÜRKİYE
Phone: 0090 (232) 489 02 12     Fax: 0090 (232) 489 02 17
www.scaatex.com        e-mail: info@scaatex.com
This Certificate May Only Be Reproduced In Its Entirety And Without Change
The competent person
SCA Technical Manager
Emre KOCUKLU
Date of Approval : 13.02.2026
 Ambient temperature ranges and temperature classes vary with “Electronic Control Gear” codes in the model
definition.
FR-44-EN/08.11.2024/01 3/7
SCA Belgelendirme ve Özel Eğitim Hizmetleri Ltd. Şti.
Küçükçiğli Mah. 8785/1 Sokak No:17 Çiğli -İZMİR / TÜRKİYE
Phone: 0090 (232) 489 02 12     Fax: 0090 (232) 489 02 17
www.scaatex.com        e-mail: info@scaatex.com
This Certificate May Only Be Reproduced In Its Entirety And Without Change
The competent person
SCA Technical Manager
Emre KOCUKLU
CONTINUATION OF SCHEDULE TO EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE SCA25ATEX443X
Electronic control
gear code
Ambient temperature Temperature class Maximum surface temperature
PRL075Z(75 W)
00 -30°C to +55°C T6 80°C
01 0°C to +55°C T6 80°C
02 0°C to +55°C T6 80°C
03 -30°C to +55°C T6 80°C
04 0°C to +55°C T6 80°C
05 0°C to +55°C T6 80°C
 B2 -30°C to +55°C T6 80°C
PRL098Z(98 W)
00 -30°C to +55°C T5 90°C
01 0°C to +50°C T6 85°C
02 0°C to +50°C T6 85°C
03 -30°C to +55°C T5 90°C
04 0°C to +50°C T6 85°C
05 0°C to +50°C T6 85°C
 B2 -30°C to +55°C T5 90°C
PRL132Z(132 W)
00 -30°C to +40°C T6 85°C
01 0°C to +40°C T6 85°C
02 0°C to +40°C T6 85°C
03 -30°C to +40°C T6 85°C
04 0°C to +40°C T6 85°C
05 0°C to +40°C T6 85°C
 B2 -30°C to +40°C T6 85°C
Date of Approval : 13.02.2026
Ambient temperature ranges and temperature classes vary with “Electronic Control Gear” codes in the model
definition.
FR-44-EN/08.11.2024/01 4/7
SCA Belgelendirme ve Özel Eğitim Hizmetleri Ltd. Şti.
Küçükçiğli Mah. 8785/1 Sokak No:17 Çiğli -İZMİR / TÜRKİYE
Phone: 0090 (232) 489 02 12     Fax: 0090 (232) 489 02 17
www.scaatex.com        e-mail: info@scaatex.com
This Certificate May Only Be Reproduced In Its Entirety And Without Change
The competent person
SCA Technical Manager
Emre KOCUKLU
CONTINUATION OF SCHEDULE TO EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE SCA25ATEX443X
Electronic control
gear code
Ambient temperature Temperature class Maximum surface temperature
PRL157Z(157 W)
00 -30°C to +40°C T6 85°C
01 0°C to +40°C T6 85°C
02 0°C to +40°C T6 85°C